34.	Financial risk management objectives and policies (cont’d)

	 d)	 Foreign currency risk (cont’d)

	 Approximately 99% (2012: 99%) and 79% (2012: 72%) of the Group’s sales and costs are denominated
in foreign currencies. The Group’s trade receivable and trade payable balances at the reporting date have
similar exposures.

	 The Group and the Company also hold cash and cash equivalents denominated in foreign currencies
for working capital purposes. At the reporting date, such foreign currency balances (mainly in USD)
amount to RM71,793,000 (2012: RM40,655,000) and RM2,000 (2012: RM191,000) for the Group and
the Company respectively.

	 The Company uses forward currency contracts to eliminate the currency exposures on its bank balances.
At 30 June 2013, the Company entered into forward currency contracts amount to RM7,495,000 (2012:
RM26,376,000).

	 Sensitivity analysis for foreign currency risk

	 The following table demonstrates the sensitivity of the Group’s profit net of tax to a reasonably possible
change in the VND, USD, THB, SGD and TWD exchange rates against the functional currency of the
Group with all other variables held constant.

						   Group
						   Profit net of tax

								   2013	 2012
								   RM’000	 RM’000

	 	 VND/RM - strengthened 10%	 	 	 	  (1,726)	 (1,966)
	 	 VND/RM - weakened 10% 	 	 	 	  1,726 	  1,966
	 	 USD/RM - strengthened 10% 	 	 	 	  1,482 	 (613)
	 	 USD/RM - weakened 10% 	 	 	 	  (1,482)	  613
	 	 THB/RM - strengthened 10%	 	 	 	  (807)	 (1,138)
	 	 THB/RM - weakened 10% 	 	 	 	  807 	  1,138
	 	 SGD/RM - strengthened 10% 	 	 	 	  335 	  471
	 	 SGD/RM - weakened 10% 	 	 	 	  (335)	 (471)
	 	 TWD/RM - strengthened 10% 	 	 	 	  - 	  126
	 	 TWD/RM - weakened 10% 	 	 	 	  - 	 (126)

35.	Capital management

	 The primary objective of the Group’s capital management is to ensure that it maintains a strong credit rating
and healthy capital ratios in order to support its business and maximise shareholder value.

	 The Group manages its capital structure and makes adjustments to it, in light of changes in economic
conditions. To maintain or adjust the capital structure, the Group may adjust the dividend payment to
shareholders, return capital to shareholders or issue new shares. No changes were made in the objectives,
policies or processes during the years ended 30 June 2013 and 2012.